applicable interest-rate floor. In addition, with respect to interest expense on our floating rate borrowings under the Credit Facility, we will benefit from any decreases in interest rates
up to the point that the SOFR rate decreases to 0.50%, which is the SOFR interest-rate floor under the Credit Facility as of June 30, 2023 September 30, 2023. However, because
current interest rates exceed the SOFR interest-rate floor under our Credit Facility as of June 30, 2023 September 30, 2023, our interest expense on floating rate borrowings will
increase as rates rise. The following table illustrates the annual impact on our net investment income of hypothetical base rate changes in interest rates (considering interest rate
floors for variable rate instruments) assuming no changes in our investment and borrowing structure from the June 30, 2023 September 30, 2023 consolidated statement of assets
and liabilities:

Change in

Interest Rates

(in thousands)

Change in

Interest Rates

(in thousands)

Increase

(decrease) in

interest income

(Increase)

decrease in

interest expense

Net increase

(decrease) in net

investment income

Change in

Interest Rates

(in

thousands)

Increase

(decrease) in

interest income

(Increase)

decrease in

interest expense

Net increase

(decrease) in net

investment income

Up 300 basis

points

Up 300 basis

points $ 16,789  $ (7,200) $ 9,589

Up 300 basis

points $ 14,485  $ (6,300) $ 8,185

Up 200 basis

points

Up 200 basis

points $ 11,193  $ (4,800) $ 6,393

Up 200 basis

points $ 9,657  $ (4,200) $ 5,457

Up 100 basis

points

Up 100 basis

points $ 5,596  $ (2,400) $ 3,196

Up 100 basis

points $ 4,828  $ (2,100) $ 2,728

Up 50 basis

points

Up 50 basis

points $ 2,798  $ (1,200) $ 1,598

Up 50 basis

points $ 2,414  $ (1,050) $ 1,364

Down 50 basis

points

Down 50 basis

points $ (2,748) $ 1,200  $ (1,548)

Down 50 basis

points $ (2,364) $ 1,050  $ (1,314)

Down 100

basis points

Down 100

basis points $ (5,408) $ 2,400  $ (3,008)

Down 100

basis points $ (4,703) $ 2,100  $ (2,603)

Down 200

basis points

Down 200

basis points $ (10,551) $ 4,800  $ (5,751)

Down 200

basis points $ (9,119) $ 4,200  $ (4,919)

Down 300

basis points

Down 300

basis points $ (15,116) $ 7,200  $ (7,916)

Down 300

basis points $ (13,103) $ 6,300  $ (6,803)

This analysis is indicative of the potential impact on our investment income as of June 30, 2023 September 30, 2023, assuming an immediate and sustained change in
interest rates as noted. It should be noted that we anticipate growth in our portfolio funded in part with additional borrowings and such additional borrowings, all else being equal, will
increase our investment income sensitivity to interest rates to the extent such borrowings have floating interest rates, and such changes could be material. In addition, this analysis
does not adjust for potential changes in our portfolio or our borrowing facilities after June 30, 2023 September 30, 2023 nor does it take into account any changes in the credit